
Circuit Date Day Location

WON BASS EVENT 10/14/2024 Mon LAKE Mohave US OPEN

WON BASS EVENT 10/15/2024 Tue LAKE Mohave US OPEN

WON BASS EVENT 10/16/2024 Wed LAKE Mohave US OPEN

Southern Nevada Kayak Anglers 10/19/2024 Sat LAKE HAVASU

Nevada B.A.S.S. Nation 10/27/2024 Sun LAKE MEAD - HEMENWAY

UBTT - Nevada Region TOC 11/1/2024 Fri LAKE MEAD   - HEMENWAY

UBTT - Nevada Region TOC 11/2/2024 Sat LAKE MEAD  - HEMENWAY

Nevada Bass Anglers 11/2/2024 Sat LAKE HAVASU PARK MOABI 

Nevada B.A.S.S. Nation 

CHAMPIONSHIP

11/6/2024 Wed Grand Lake OK

Nevada B.A.S.S. Nation 

CHAMPIONSHIP

11/7/2024 Thur Grand Lake OK

Nevada B.A.S.S. Nation 

CHAMPIONSHIP

11/8/2024 Fri Grand Lake OK

ABA Nevada Region 11/8/2024 Fri LAKE MEAD  CALLVILLE BAY

ABA Nevada Region 11/9/2024 Sat LAKE MEAD  CALLVILLE BAY

ABA Nevada Region 11/10/2024 Sun LAKE MEAD  CALLVILLE BAY

Southern Nevada Kayak Anglers 11/16/2024 Sat LAKE MEAD - TEMPLE BAR

TBF QUALIFIER 11/23/2024 Sat LAKE MEAD CALLVILLE BAY

Nevada Bass Anglers 12/7/2024 Sat LAKE MEAD - TEMPLE BAR

ABA Nevada Region 12/14/2024 Sat LAKE MEAD  CALLVILLE BAY

TBF QUALIFIER 12/15/2024 Sun LAKE MEAD CALLVILLE BAY

Nevada Bass Anglers 1/11/2025 Sat LAKE MEAD  CALLVILLE BAY

SNKA 1/18/2025 Sat TBD

ABA Nevada Region 1/18/2025 Sat LAKE MOHAVE COTTONWOOD COVE

Nevada Bass Anglers 2/1/2025 Sat LAKE MEAD  T BAR

WON BASS EVENT 2/5/2025 Wed LAKE SHASTA OPEN

WON BASS EVENT 2/6/2025 Thur LAKE SHASTA OPEN

WON BASS EVENT 2/7/2025 Fri LAKE SHASTA OPEN

TBF QUALIFIER 2/8/2025 Sat LAKE MOHAVE COTTONWOOD COVE

SNKA 2/15/2025 Sat LAKE MEAD T BAR

ABA Nevada Region 2/15/2025 Sat LAKE MOHAVE COTTONWOOD COVE

Nevada Bass Anglers 3/1/2025 Sat LAKE MOHAVE COTTONWOOD COVE

Desert Dash 3/8/2025 Sat LAKE MEAD  CALLVILLE BAY

Desert Dash 3/9/2025 Sun LAKE MOHAVE  COTTONWOOD COVE

SNKA 3/15/2025 Sat LAKE MEAD ECHO

ABA Nevada Region 3/15/2025 Sat LAKE MEAD  CALLVILLE BAY

TBF QUALIFIER 3/27/2025 Sat LAKE MOHAVE COTTONWOOD COVE

Pat Donaho Memorial 4/5/2025 Sat

WON BASS EVENT 4/9/2025 Wed CLEAR LAKE OPEN

WON BASS EVENT 4/10/2025 Thur CLEAR LAKE OPEN

WON BASS EVENT 4/11/2025 Fri CLEAR LAKE OPEN

SNKA 4/19/2025 Sat LAKE HAVASU

Nevada Bass Anglers 4/19/2025 Sat LAKE MEAD CALLVILLE BAY

ABA Nevada Region 4/26/2025 Sat LAKE MOHAVE  COTTONWOOD COVE

WON BASS EVENT 5/7/2025 Wed LAKE HAVASU OPEN

WON BASS EVENT 5/8/2025 Thur LAKE HAVASU OPEN

WON BASS EVENT 5/9/2025 Fri LAKE HAVASU OPEN

Nevada Bass Anglers 5/10/2025 Sat LAKE MEAD T BAR

SNKA 5/17/2025 Sat LAKE MOHAVE COTTONWOOD COVE

ABA Nevada Region 5/17/2025 Sat LAKE MEAD  CALLVILLE BAY

Nevada Bass Anglers 6/7/2025 Sat LAKE MOHAVE WILLOW BEACH

ABA Nevada Region 6/14/2025 Sat LAKE MEAD  CALLVILLE BAY

Nevada Bass Anglers 7/1/2025 MONTH TOURNEY X CATCH WEIGHT RELEASE

Nevada Bass Anglers 8/9/2025 Sat FROG DERBY TBD

Nevada Bass Anglers 9/6/2025 Sat LAKE MOHAVE WILLOW BEACH

WON BASS EVENT 9/10/2025 Wed LAKE MEAD OPEN

WON BASS EVENT 9/11/2025 Thur LAKE MEAD OPEN

WON BASS EVENT 9/12/2025 Fri LAKE MEAD OPEN

SNKA 9/20/2025 Sat LAKE MOHAVE KATHRINS LANDING

Nevada B.A.S.S. Nation 10/5/2025 Sun LAKE MEAD TBD

Nevada Bass Anglers 10/11/2025 Sat LAKE HAVASU

Nevada Bass Anglers 10/12/2025 Sun LAKE HAVASU

WON BASS EVENT 10/6/2025 Mon LAKE Mohave US OPEN

WON BASS EVENT 10/7/2025 Tue LAKE Mohave US OPEN

WON BASS EVENT 10/8/2025 Wed LAKE Mohave US OPEN

SNKA 10/18/2025 Sat LAKE HAVASU

Nevada Bass Anglers 11/8/2025 Sat PARK MOABI

SNKA 11/15/2025 Sat LAKE MEAD T BAR

Nevada B.A.S.S. Nation 11/16/2025 Sun LAKE MEAD TBD

Nevada Bass Anglers 12/6/2025 Sat LAKE MEAD T BAR

Nevada B.A.S.S. Nation 12/7/2025 Sun LAKE MEAD T BAR

Nevada B.A.S.S. Nation 2/22/2026 Sun LAKE MOHAVE COTTONWOOD COVE

Nevada B.A.S.S. Nation 3/15/2026 Sun LAKE MOHAVE COTTONWOOD COVE

Nevada B.A.S.S. Nation 

CHAMPIONSHIP

5/3/2026 Sun TBD

Nevada B.A.S.S. Nation 

CHAMPIONSHIP

5/4/2026 Mon TBD
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